

Media Release

17 April 2012

SIX Swiss Exchange Ltd

Selnaustrasse 30 P.O. Box 1758 CH-8021 Zurich T +41 58 399 5454 F +41 58 499 5455 www.six-swiss-exchange.com

Media Relations: T+41 58 399 2227 F+41 58 499 2710 pressoffice@six-group.com

Shares of Swiss Finance & Property Investment AG (SFPN) open at CHF 83.00

Shares of Swiss Finance & Property Investment AG (SFPN) are being traded today on SIX Swiss Exchange for the first time, under the "Standard for Real Estate Companies". The opening price was CHF 83.00. This corresponds to a capitalization of the listed shares of CHF 99.6 million.

According to the listing prospectus, 1,200,233 shares at CHF 43.70 each were listed on SIX Swiss Exchange and admitted to trading. At the same time, trading in SFPN subscription rights begins today on SIX Swiss Exchange allowing subscription of up to 671,736 new registered shares, thereby enabling a capital increase by up to CHF 68 million.

Swiss Finance & Property Investment AG is a Swiss real estate company with registered office in Zurich. It is engaged in developing and managing a portfolio of investment properties and in acquiring real estate. As part of its business, Swiss Finance & Property Investment AG invests in commercial and residential properties with development potential. The company looks primarily for investment properties that can be optimized for sustainability through cost management, repositioning, further development, restructuring of lease agreements and other measures.

Swiss Finance & Property Investment AG was listed from November 2007 until 16 April 2012 on BX Berne eXchange (symbol: SFPN, security no.: 3281613, ISIN CH0032816131).

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Stephan Meier, Media Relations.

Phone: +41 58 399 3290 Fax: +41 58 499 2710

E-mail: <u>pressoffice@six-group.com</u>



SIX Swiss Exchange

SIX Swiss Exchange is a leading regulated securities exchange in Europe and unrivalled in the life science area. As a key pillar of the Swiss financial sector's infrastructure, it is an ideal listing location and helps create the best possible trading conditions, connecting investors, issuers and participants from across the world. SIX Swiss Exchange forms the efficient and transparent reference market for trading in its attractive segments of equities, bonds, Exchange Traded Funds (ETFs) and Exchange Traded Products (ETPs). It invests continually in high-performance exchange technology and achieves an optimal balance between innovation and stability, boasting the best availability record of all venues in Europe. Its trading platform supports multiple currencies and features an impressive selection of modular connection options as well as low latency in the microsecond range and high capacity. As a reliable, well connected and highly engaged partner, SIX Swiss Exchange enables the success of its customers.

SIX Swiss Exchange calculates a wide range of indices – including Switzerland's foremost equity index, the SMI®, further benchmarks such as the SLI® and SPI® as well as industry, bond and customer indices. SIX Swiss Exchange delivers its raw data to financial information providers in real time via SIX Exfeed. With holdings in Scoach, STOXX, Swiss Fund Data and Indexium, it is involved in successful joint ventures that benefit all financial market players. www.six-swiss-exchange.com

SIX Swiss Exchange is a company of SIX Group, which provides first-rate services worldwide in the areas of securities trading, clearing and settlement as well as financial information and payment transactions. www.six-group.com